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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, EX REL.
STEPHANIE STRUBBE; CARMEN TRADER;
AND RICHARD CHRISTIE,
Petitioners,

V.

CRAWFORD COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL;
AND BILL BRUCE,

Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 4th day of November, 2019, send
out from Omaha, NE 4 package(s) containing 3 copies of the REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONERS in the above entitled
case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:
Michael Carroll Angela L. Campbell
Coppola, McConville, Counsel of Record
Carroll, Hockenberg & Flynn Dickey & Campbell
2100 Westown Parkway Law Firm, PLC
Suite 210 301 East Walnut Street
West Des Moines, Iowa 50265 Suite 1
Phone: (515) 453-1055 Des Moines, lowa 50309
Fax: (515)453-1059 Phone: (515) 288-5008
Michael@cmclaw.com Fax: (515) 288-5010

angela@dickeycampbell.com

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of November, 2019.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

PATRICIA BILLOTTE

General Notary 7 p 7
State of Nebraska = / \g;) i/ L
o, = (

My Commission Expires Nov 24, 2020 borlorliier
SEER Notary Public Affiant 38951




Randall D. Armentrout

Leslie C. Behaunek
Nyemaster Goode, P.C.

700 Walnut, Suite 1600

Des Moines, IA 50309

(515) 283-3100
rdarmentrout@nyemaster.com
Icbehaunek@nyemaster.com

Alex P. Hontos

Dorsey & Whitney LLP

50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1498
(612) 340-2600
hontos.alex@dorsey.com

Jacob Schunk

Assistant United States Attorney
111 7th Avenue SE, Box 1

Cedar Rapids, TA 52401

(319) 731-4030
Jacob.Schunk@usdoj.gov

Noel J. Francisco

Solicitor General of the United States
U.S. Department of Justice

Room 5616

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2217
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov




